Chapter 592

# (House Bill 497)

## AN ACT concerning

## Hunting - Nonresident Sika Deer Stamp - Fee Alteration

FOR the purpose of altering the fee for a nonresident sika deer stamp; and generally relating to nonresident sika deer stamps.

BY repealing and reenacting, without amendments, Article – Natural Resources Section 10–301(g)(5)(viii) Annotated Code of Maryland (2023 Replacement Volume and 2023 Supplement)

BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments, Article – Natural Resources Section 10–301(g)(5)(ix) Annotated Code of Maryland (2023 Replacement Volume and 2023 Supplement)

SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

### **Article – Natural Resources**

10-301.

(g) (5) The fees for individual hunting stamps are according to the following schedule:

(viii) Resident sika deer stamp ......\$10.00

(ix) Nonresident sika deer stamp .......[\$25.00] **\$100.00** 

# $\frac{100.00}{9200.00}$

SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect July 1, 2024.

Approved by the Governor, May 9, 2024.